SBI, Premises and Estate Department, 
LHO Hyderabad , 
Bank Street, Koti, Hyderabad – 500 095 
040-23466340 

7.  Contact person AGM (P&E), SBI, Hyderabad. 
Ph: 040- 23466340 

http://www/
http://www.bak.sbi/
https://etender.sbi/

8.  Earnest Money Deposit  Rs.45,000/-(Rupees Forty Five   
Thousand only) as EMD 

(EMD is exempted for MSE registered firms 
under catering services division.  (Proof of 
Valid registration Copy to be enclosed.) 

In favour of “ AGM (P&E), Hyderabad” 

To be submitted  
Asst. General Manager (P&E), 
SBI, Premises and Estate Department,